•	 Please read instruction carefully before assembling and installation
•	 Please keep instruction as reference in the future
INSTALLATION GUIDE
Optional sensor is NOT included
SKYLUX-FGPRO
FoodGrade Highbay
Specification and imagery subject to changes without prior notification. Modification date: February 20, 2025 9:37 AM @2024 HANECO LIGHTING PTY LTD. ALL RIGHT RESERVED
INSTALLATION GUIDESKYLUX FoodGrade PRO Highbay
WARNING
1.	 Ensure that any installation and maintenance be performed by a qualified electrician and the
luminaire is wired in accordance with the local wiring and relevant Australia standards.
2.	 Ensure that the power supply is off before starting installation and maintenance. Do not switch
on until the installation or maintenance is completed.
3.	 The light source of this luminaire is non-user alternative light source, the light source contained
in the luminaire shall only be replaced by the manufacturer of his service agent or a similar
qualified person.
4.	 Make sure the products are grounded.
5.	 Power supply system should be equipped with SPD (Surge Protection Device) accordance with
electrical regulations.
6.	 The products are suitable for indoor and semi-outdoor use with roof covers. It can be rinsed
directly with water.
7.	 The luminaire should be positioned so that prolonged staring into the luminaire at a distance
closer than 3m is not expected.
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
HH
ØØ
PROUCT CODE SKYLUX FOOD
GRADE HIGHBAY
PRO
ø
(mm)
H
(mm)
TRI-
Wattage
(W)
Weight
(kg)
Voltage
(v)
Maximum
load
(kg)
IP IK ta
SLFGPS61840120D SKYLUX FOODGRADE
PRO  HIGHBAY
60/80/100W 840 120D
C/W SEN HACCP
300 127 60W/
80W/
100w
2.5 220-
240Vac
50Hz/
60Hz
10 65 08 -25°C
-50°C
SLFGPL61840120D SKYLUX FOODGRADE
PRO  HIGHBAY
120/140/160W 840 120D
C/W SEN HACCP
345 138 120W/
140W/
160W
3.1 220-
240Vac
50Hz/
60Hz
Specification and imagery subject to changes without prior notification. Modification date: February 20, 2025 9:37 AM @2024 HANECO LIGHTING PTY LTD. ALL RIGHT RESERVED
INSTALLATION GUIDESKYLUX FoodGrade PRO Highbay
INSTALLATION
1. Securely fasten the eyebolt to the
body of SKYLUX FG higbay Pro.
2. To change the wattage settings,
loosen the sealing cap using a spanner.
Skip this step if you prefer to use the
default output.
3. Adjust the lighting level to your desired lumen
output using the lumen select switches. If you’re
using the default output, disregard this step.
Dip Switch
Dip Switch Instructions
SKYLUX FOODGRADE PRO  HIGHBAY
60/80/100W
SKYLUX FOODGRADE PRO  HIGHBAY
120/140/160W
WATTAGE
SWITCH
SETUP
WATTAGE
SWITCH
SETUP
WATTAGE
+SENSOR
SWITCH
SETUP
WATTAGE
+SENSOR
SWITCH
SETUP
Specification and imagery subject to changes without prior notification. Modification date: February 20, 2025 9:37 AM @2024 HANECO LIGHTING PTY LTD. ALL RIGHT RESERVED
INSTALLATION GUIDESKYLUX FoodGrade PRO Highbay
ACCESSORY (NOT INCLUDED)
PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION
SLFGPSENSOR SKYLUX FOODGRADE PRO  HIGHBAY ZHAGA SENSOR
SLFGPSENRTE SKYLUX FOODGRADE PRO  HIGHBAY SENSOR REMOTE
SLFGPCRL SKYLUX FOODGRADE PRO  HIGHBAY PC REFLECTOR - UNIVERSAL
SLFGPL60300 SKYLUX FOODGRADE PRO  HIGHBAY LENS: 60º  (60/80/100W FIXTURE)
SLFGPL60345 SKYLUX FOODGRADE PRO  HIGHBAY LENS: 60º  (120/140/160W FIXTURE)
SLFGPL90300 SKYLUX FOODGRADE PRO  HIGHBAY LENS: 90º  (60/80/100W FIXTURE)
SLFGPL90345 SKYLUX FOODGRADE PRO  HIGHBAY LENS: 90º  (120/140/160W FIXTURE)
SERVICE CONTACT:
Haneco Lighting Australia Pty Ltd
262 Marion Road, Netley, South Australia 5037
Haneco.com.au
1300 001 533
4. Securely tighten the sealing cap using a
flat-head screwdriver. Disregard this step if
you’re using the default output.
5. Hang the luminaire by the suspension
ring, attaching it to a fixed safety hook or
closed link chain.
6. Connect the wires as shown in the diagram to activate the light.